### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/04/2010	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kace Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1616 N. Shoreline Blvd, Suite B	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589814	KACE
Registration Number:	3571326	KBOX
Registration Number:	3461887	APPDEPLOY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)283-6844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-728-7835

Email: max\_millican@dell.com
Correspondent Name: Kace Networks, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1616 N. Shoreline Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RELEASE KACE SECURITY INT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Helen Millican

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0420

3689847

CH \$90,00

900165402

Signature:	/mhmillican/	
Date:	06/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Kace Networks IP Release_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Kace Networks IP Release_Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0421

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May 4, 2010 by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER") to KACE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1616 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite B, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("COMPANY").

### <u>Recital</u>

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2010 at Reel No. 004126 and Frame No. 0602; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

### Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Signature

Name: Ramesh Bart

Title: Vice President

Dated: May 4, 2010

Address:

250 Lytton Ave., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor

Palo Alto, CA 94301

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0422

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks

Registration No. 3589814

Registration No. 3571326

Registration No. 3461887

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 06/23/2010**